Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
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Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2C.Here are some statements. For each on please indicate whether you agree or disagree. - Summary
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2C Here are some statements. For each on please indicate whether you agree or disagree. - Too many people are forced to leave my area e.. to get work, better housing etc.
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive our s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
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strongly agree (2) 93 51 2 4 29 18 23 23 14 15 9 9 3 14 16 35 18 17 14 2 9 u 77 17 3 3 13 0 54 2 8 8 2 2 2 2 3 3 35 2 2 a5 4 18 9 2 B
8% 3 % 12% % % 16% 10% % % a% % 3 a% % 13% % % % % 6% 10% % 10% % 8% 8% 12% % % 8% % % % % 2% 14% % % % % 0% 1% % 8% 8% 8%
e eru 3 N N ass arst . ¢ . i o - .
Tend to agree (1) 216 17 99 £ 80 54 30 52 3 a7 35 2 70 52 2 52 0 50 3 3 17 13 182 3 12 81 3 7 142 n 144 154 61 54 7 15 2 9 n 62 52 9 3 51 12 2 7
7% 19% 1% a% 17% 1% 0% 2% 1% 2% 16% 0% 21% 1% 1% 19%  20% 5% 1% 16%  30% 1% 17%  20%  17%  20% 4% 2% le%  18%  17%  20% 1% 13% 2% 1% 18%  20% 1% 1% 13%  21% 0% 18% 8% 1% 1%
a v s s a s N RV . ¢ e n . n o o - .
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 378 198 179 108 144 127 3 7 76 68 66 0 89 109 101 8 106 o1 8 3 15 E] 330 3 27 14 E] 97 21 105 73 235 144 127 93 20 a4 149 164 9 125 150 8 8 179 95 17
0% 3% 9%  28% 3% 3% 23% 3% 3% 29% 1% 31% 2%  30% 3%  29%  36%  28%  28%  28%  26%  35%  31%  29%  34%  28%  23%  28%  31%  26% 3% 0% 3% 3% 28% 9% 2% 1% 3% 29%  31% 3% 24% 1% 29% 3% 30%
G w . . a ¢ . - .
Tend to disagree (1) 309 134 175 92 10 108 36 55 3 67 56 52 76 100 78 55 68 92 7 2 9 2 m 37 156 101 52 8 27 107 203 196 14 12 8 2 0 126 125 &7 124 &7 1n 62 165 64 n
3% 2% 8% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 19% 2% 2% 2% 23%  27% 3% 20%  23% 9%  26%  24%  Isw 4% 25% 2% 23% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%  24%  25%  25%  28%  26%  28%  24%  26%  25% 2% 30%  19% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
] 3 3 u . . v . » » - B
Strongly disagree (2) 104 a 57 29 36 39 2 16 20 17 20 19 3 36 9 2 2 20 35 14 4 10 89 14 54 3 17 27 76 9 54 69 A 35 3 2 15 3 2 A A 3 1 16 52 2 u
3 % % % 8% 10% 3 % % % % 10% 0% 0% % % % % 12% % % % 8% % 8% 8% 10% 8% % 12% % % 8% % % 1% % % 8% 10% 8% % a% 6% 8% % 19%
o o o a . . . . - e
Don't know 141 68 7 2% 57 57 u 15 35 2 2 2 36 53 19 3 23 52 3 18 4 it 122 19 7 3 19 3 17 3 9 66 7 a7 2 15 2 37 65 2 53 54 B 4 60 2 B
1% 1% 12% % 13% 14% 3 % 16% % %% 1% 1% % 12% 8% 1% % 10% % u% o ou% 1% u% 1% 1% % 1% % 1% 8% 6% 1% % 15% 8% 8% 13% 8% 1% % 1% 1% 10% % %
on on oo o6 o a . . b ¢ . i - st .
NET Agree 309 168 141 127 109 7 53 75 a7 62 a 29 97 66 8 87 78 67 62 52 27 3 259 50 159 14 35 14 196 97 213 23 87 £ 100 17 52 132 107 8 7 143 7 70 161 63 1
3% % 3% 3% 2% 18% 3% 3% 2% 26% 2% 1% 29%  18% 2% 3% 26%  21% 2%  30% 4% 21%  20%  30%  24%  28% 2% 3% 2% 24% 2%  28%  19%  20%  30%  17% 3% 2% 21%  26%  18% 3% 2% 25%  26% 2%  20%
s . . s AL " ~ ~ awsve . ¢ ' W . W o o - .
NET Disagree a3 179 232 120 146 147 3 7 62 8 76 7 10 136 87 79 88 12 109 56 13 36 361 52 210 134 69 10 303 156 257 265 148 148 109 0 55 169 167 21 158 21 It 8 27 89 3
3% 29% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 31%  28% 3% 36% 3% 33%  37% 3% 28% 0% 3% 38% 3% 2% 3% 3% 31%  31% 3% 43% 3% 3% 39%  31%  34% 3% 3% 3% 39% % 35% 3% 3% 38%  26% 3% 28% 3% 3% A%
s 3 u . . v . . ’ ’ - .
Net Difference 104 a1 01 7 37 74 4 3 16 2 £ R 13 70 29 8 10 a5 a7 3 14 13 102 2 51 20 34 3 107 59 a5 a3 61 6 9 23 3 37 €0 37 83 2 K 9 56 €
8% 2% 1% 2% % 18% % 1% 7% % IS 2% A% 9% 1% % % A 2% 2% A% 0% 1% 8% % 2% % A% s % % 4w 6% % 2% 2% % 2% % 20% % A% 3% 9% 20%
Mean 010 001 019 007 011 027 01 004 012 011 023 033  -007 030  -009 008  -005 018 027 005 034 013 012 * 009 005 027 005 017 023 004 006 019 021 003 037 003 010 015 01  -027 008  -008 003 011 012  -034
< s v 3 s ~ . ~ s s awsve . © ) i . i o - .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2C Here are some statements. For each on please indicate whether you agree or disagree. - Because of technology, | expect we will be travelling to work less in the future than we do now
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
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Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2C Here are some statements. For each on please indicate whether you agree or disagree. - Because of technology, | expect we will spend less time seeing our friends and family in person than we do now
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
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Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56
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Q2C Here are some statements. For each on please indicate whether you agree or disagree. - Given the choice, | would prefer to live in a big city

All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC

Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020

Adults online aged 18-75 in GB

Pres of children HH.

Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote
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a8 39 7 2 209 15 131 7 2 60 164 55 169 155 69 a8 65 16
7% 2% 12% 23% 20% 9% 20% 17% 14% 18% 18% 14% 20% 20% 15% 12% 20% 16%
. . x Il n .
61 34 13 34 71 2 155 % a5 7 219 £ 203 182 115 13 7 1
21% 20% 2% 31% 25% 15% 23% 23% 28% 2% 2% 23% 2% 23% 25% 28% 2% 13%
N . X | B
139 15 27 2 310 107 250 % 7 £ 324 139 278 236 181 71 8 a8
a9% 9% a6% 30% 29% 63% 7% 23% aa% 7% 36% 3% 33% 30% ao0% a2% 25% a8%
amv ar ™ w z 2 b ¢ i 3
4 5 2 1 2 7 1 15 1 6 2 3 27 18 12 2 1 4
2% 3% % 1% 2% % 2% % 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% %
. . Il n n
31 81 10 17 258 15 120 132 2 108 165 109 164 198 75 68 102 19
1% a6% 16% 16% 2% 9% 18% 2% 13% 1% 18% 7% 19% 25% 17% 7% 1% 19%
arsov . . x v ¢ . 8 ik .
200 50 a0 66 581 132 405 192 116 169 544 232 481 417 296 284 153 62
71% 29% 68% 61% 5% 78% 61% a7 72% a9% 61% 8% 57% 53% 65% 70% a6% 61%
ar ™ ™ w z v b ¢ i "
169 31 31 49 322 117 286 60 95 61 378 123 317 219 221 216 52 43
0% 18%  -52% 6% -30%  69%  -A3%  -1S%  So%  -18%  42% 3% 38%  28%  -49%  53%  -16%  -42%
106 030 092 074 051 137 074 029 100 031 075 056 066 049 08 09 029 090
arsov . s x a v ¢ 8 h -

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2C Here are some statements. For each on please indicate whether you agree or disagree. - Average house prices will fallin your local area
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans

0] (®) © ©) (® (] (© ) o o () (0] ™) ~ © ®) @ (®) ) m w) v w) ] [ @ @ (b) [C] (@ 0} ® @ 0] [} 0 ) (0] (m) ) © ® @ ) © ® ©

Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56

strongly agree (2) 85 53 3 2 2 2 18 2 2 9 17 5 2 2 2 2 19 17 14 2 5 6 7 it) 55 3 7 0 s 2 54 69 16 El 2 B it) 3 a 35 3 2 - 14 4 2 3
% % % 1% % % 12% 10% % a% 3 % % % 3 % % % % 14% % % % % 8% % a% 12% % 8% % % a% 8% % % 8% 6% 8% 1% 6% 6% - % % 8% %

3 e s e e s ass . . . e B o - .

Tend to agree (1) 345 166 179 120 108 18 4 7 56 51 65 53 o1 % 8 75 87 8 8 2 19 El 304 a 194 10 a £ 258 % 250 28 18 127 &7 3 s 144 150 102 122 12 10 60 184 7 2
8% 2% 29% 3% 20%  29% 3% 3% 26% 2% 30%  28%  27%  26% 1% 2% 0%  26%  29%  24% 3% 29%  28%  24%  29%  20%  25%  26%  29%  20%  30%  29%  26% 3%  26% 3% 2% 29%  30%  31%  30%  24%  30% 2% 30%  29%  35%

o . . 4 . - . -

Neither agree nor disagree (0) 311 150 160 79 16 17 3 4 52 64 59 57 81 % 7 63 85 81 76 2 u 2 261 50 1 101 0 8 230 104 207 193 19 91 7 2 50 128 10 8 109 105 10 64 164 62 14
5% 2% 2% 21% 2% 29% 2% 20%  20% 2% 28%  30% 2% 26%  27% 2% 29% 2% 2% 7% 18%  27%  24%  30% 2%  25%  25%  24%  26%  26%  25%  20%  26% 2%  23%  29%  31%  26% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 25%

on on T T . . . - .

Tend to disagree (1) 237 14 121 78 86 7 23 55 3 53 E] 35 77 70 36 54 3 63 0 a 9 16 208 30 127 76 A 78 159 £ 149 140 97 78 n 18 27 % 102 58 7 97 6 63 106 59 6
19% 19% 9% 20% 19% 18% 1% 2% 1% 2% 18% 8% 23%  19% 4% 19% 1% 19%  21%  20%  le% 1% lo%  18%  1o% 9%  21%  23%  18% 2% 18%  18% 2% 19% 2% 7%  16%  18%  20%  18% 8% 21%  19% 2% 7% 2% 1%

o o . . . - N

Strongly disagree (2) 87 4 0 30 3 2 9 2 17 15 14 2 27 14 23 2 2 2 19 18 6 2 7 17 a7 27 13 2 63 2 62 61 2% 2 2 3 u 2 37 14 2 a7 4 2 0 18 6
% 3 % 3 % % % % 3 % % % 3 a% % % % % % u% 0% % % 10% % % 8% % % % % 8% % 6% % % % 6% % a% % 0% 1% 8% % % 10%

~ ~ v v . . "o - .

Don't know 174 8 B 3 92 9 18 15 50 3 19 30 37 63 El a 35 56 3 20 8 3 155 19 75 7 27 2 142 54 120 9 7 50 51 14 17 70 63 36 58 7 2 55 8 2 8
14% 14% 15% % 20% 12% 12% % 2% 18% % 1% W% % W% 1% % 1% W% 1% 1% 21% 1% 1% 1% 18%  16% % % 1% 1a% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 7% 6% 0% 1% 1% 1%

ore W o oro owe ore w . st v b ‘ . o « .

NET Agree 31 219 11 162 129 140 64 9 69 0 81 58 11 122 103 95 106 100 % 65 2 E] 377 53 250 133 3 127 303 127 303 207 134 158 12 37 58 n 191 136 145 139 10 7 230 101 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 28% 3% 4% 4% 31%  26%  38%  30%  34% 3% 39%  34%  36%  31% 3%  38%  A2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 30% 9% 3% 37% 3% 3% 38% 2% 3% 30%  30%  27% 3% 3% 40%

e " i e o . . N . ) o . . .

NET Disagree 325 160 162 108 18 99 2 76 50 68 52 a7 104 8 59 78 69 8 79 60 15 18 278 a7 175 103 a7 102 23 14 m 201 123 103 9 2 8 18 139 n 97 145 10 8 146 7 2
6% 26% 2% 28% 6%  24% 2% 3% 2% 29% 2%  24% 1%  23% 2%  28%  23%  26%  28%  34%  26% 1% 26%  20%  26%  25%  29%  30% 2%  29% 2%  26% 2% 26%  28% 0% 2% 24% 2% 2% 24% 1% 3% 1%  24%  29%  21%

G N v a . . . "o - .

Net Difference 106 59 50 54 et a 2 2 19 Kl 29 2 8 37 a 17 37 16 17 6 10 20 99 7 75 30 1 2 £ 13 93 95 u 55 19 17 19 54 52 64 8 K » a1 8 2 u
% 10% 3 14% 2% 0% 2% % 3 3% 14% % 2% 0% 6% % 13% % % % % 9% % a% 1% % * % % % u% 1% 2% 14% 6% % 2% 1% 0% 20% 1% 1% 1% % 13% % 19%
Mean 010 012 o008 019 * o1 032 012 008 008 017 003 * 01 017 006 013 004 005 007 018 029 011 001 014 008 004 013 008 006 012 0I5 * 017 008 021 014 013 013 029 014 006 014 009 016 011 017

s e . . . . . . . " » - . -

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.




Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2C Here are some statements. For each on please indicate whether you agree or disagree. - | don't believe | wil ever be able to afford a
All adults who currently rent a property

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
0] (®) © ©) (® (] (© ) o o () (0] ™) ~ © ®) @ (®) ) m w) v w) ] [ @ @ (b) [C] (@ 0} ® @ 0] [} 0 ) (0] (m) ) © ® @ ) © ® ©
Unweighted base 420 196 21 178 159 8 77 101 77 82 2 a 124 127 4 123 105 89 93 70 2 E] 382 E] 163 190 67 16 304 142 278 265 155 8 129 El 6 n 126 - - 420 - 162 200 0 10
Weighted base 467 232 232 188 199 8 7 14 107 92 9 El 11 107 102 147 10 100 102 79 3 s a2 a3 187 207 ) 139 327 21 36 309 158 95 139 2 n 180 150 - - 467 - 183 26 0 10
strongly agree (2) 189 9 9 s 99 a 14 2 E] 61 2% 19 2 4 2 68 9 35 54 23 13 14 160 2 7 7 0 a7 141 A 155 124 65 51 59 8 2 n 7 - - 189 - 7 9 14 -
0% a0 0% 4% 0% 5% 19% 2% 3% 67%  SI%  59%  29%  43%  al%  46%  as%  35%  SI%  29%  47%  30% 3% 7% 3% 37%  SS%  34% 4% 28%  4S%  40%  Al% 3% 43% 2%  40%  40%  SO0% - - 0% - 2% e 3% -
oo oo . . o oEGHt Do Do w . m . . e . .- - w - . 4 . - . . . -
Tend to agree (1) 14 61 53 55 3 u 2 30 2 16 8 3 2 23 E] 2 2 2 17 17 8 18 104 9 a 62 u 3 70 3 79 8 3 16 2 13 2 4 El - - 14 - 8 51 10 4
0% 26% 2% 29% 2% % 3% 26%  30% % % % 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 28% 7% 21%  30% 3% 2% 21% 2% 30% 1% 3% 2% 29%  23%  26%  21%  16%  20%  40%  31%  26%  21% - - 20% - 6% 2% 4% 39%
" N e . s . . . o N . . N o o N N . . . o N N N o
Neither agree nor disagree (0) 67 30 36 2 3 15 10 14 2 8 2 3 19 18 9 2 14 13 15 16 1 8 65 2 36 2% B 17 50 2 4 2 2 u 3 2 1u 27 3 - - 67 - 2 30 8 3
14% 13% 16% 13% 1a% 19% 13% 13% 19% % 2% 1% % 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 20% % % 1% % 19% 1% 6% 2% 1% 18% 1% 1% 6% 1% 7% % 1% 1% 16% - - 14% - 2% 1% 2% 2%
Tend to disagree (1) 50 2 27 39 10 1 2 27 8 2 1 1 2 u 9 9 2 10 9 13 3 4 9 1 2 2 9 2 2 17 3 37 13 7 16 4 B 2 3 - - 50 - 14 2 B 4
1% 10% % u% % % % 2% % 2% % 2% 9%  10% % % u% 0% % 7% % % 12% % 0% 0% 1% 15% % % 0% 1% 8% % u% % % 12% 2% - - 1% - 8% u% 2% 3%
eru . e e . . . . v . . . . . - - . . . . - . n . . -
Strongly disagree (2) 2 9 13 16 2 4 8 8 2 1 1 3 9 4 1 8 5 6 4 3 2 1 2 - 7 10 5 6 16 6 16 u u 6 4 3 2 7 10 - - 2 - 9 u 2 -
% a% % % 1% % 1% % 2% % 2% 3 % a% % % % % a% a% % % % - a% % % a% % % % a% % % % % % a% % - - % - % % % -
o . e o . . . o . . . . . o o . . . . - . . . -
Don't know 2 16 9 8 13 5 5 3 8 5 1 3 5 6 3 u 5 7 3 7 1 2 2 1 it) 10 3 4 2 8 18 15 10 B 9 2 3 7 9 - - 2 - 13 u 2 -
5% % a% a% % % % % 3 % % 1% % % % % a% % % % a% a% % % % % a% % % % % % % % % % a% a% 6% - - % - % % a% -
NET Agree 302 155 147 100 147 56 39 61 70 77 3 2 56 69 8 97 7 64 7 0 2 2 264 E] 13 139 51 o1 22 69 234 204 9 66 &7 2 51 19 105 - - 302 - 124 149 2 a
65%  67% 3%  SI  74% 6%  S53%  SA% 6%  sA% 0% 6%  SI%  64%  79%  66% 7%  64%  70%  SO% 7%  67%  62% 8%  60%  67%  70% 6% 6%  ST%  68% 6% 6% 0%  63% 6%  71% 6%  70% - - 65% - 8% 6% 59% 3%
oG 06" . . . oG . . M w ™ ™ . ™ . - - w . . . - . . . -
NET Disagree 7 1 0 56 2 5 20 36 9 2 2 3 30 15 10 17 17 16 13 16 5 6 7 1 2% 2 14 27 s 3 9 3 2 13 2 7 7 3 13 - - n - 2 35 7 4
15% 13% % 30% % % % 3% % % % 10% 2% 14% 0% 1% 15% 1% 13%  20% 6% 1% 7% % % 1% 19% 0% 4% 19% 4% 16% 1% 1% 4% 20% 1% 1% 8% - - 15% - 1% 1% 16% 3%
e . e e . . . . o . . . . . - - x . . . . - . . . -
Net Difference 230 123 107 s 135 51 19 2% 0 7 2 18 2% 54 70 8 57 3 8 2 17 2% 193 37 8 107 37 63 167 4 185 156 7 53 68 14 a 91 9 - - 230 - 101 14 7 »
a9%  SI  46%  24%  68%  63%  26% 2% 6%  81%  67%  So%  23%  SI%  69%  SS%  S52%  48%  S7%  30% 6%  S5%  46%  86%  46%  S2%  S1% 6%  S1%  38%  S¥%  S0%  A7%  S6% 4%  45%  61%  50%  62% - - 9% - s5%  sow  43% %
Mean 0% 097  0s4 041 124 122 037 044 097 155 121 123 046 095 113 103 0% 082 109 062 104 085 08 150 08 088 104 078 095 065 098 091 08 108 094 06 102 0% 11 - - 050 - 0% 093 07 003
oow  oa . . o oiHr  oon - e e . . ™ . - - - . . . ) . . - . . . -

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.




Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2C Here are some statements. For each on please indicate whether you agree or disagree. - | would find it difficult to adjust my lifestyle to being without a car
All adults who own a car or light van

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans

(A () © (o) (e) G} (6 (H) 0} o ) w (M) N ©) ) @ ) (s) m w v w) ) I\ @ (a) b} @ (@ (e) ) (& L LU} 0] ) ] (m) (n) (o) ») (a) L) () ® (u)

Unweighted base 973 463 508 269 288 416 120 149 123 165 159 257 345 369 99 160 25 275 251 87 s 70 801 2 585 262 126 251 m 430 543 573 400 355 255 98 13 31 398 276 a2 250 2 - 620 200 63
Weighted base 945 470 a7 275 332 339 108 167 151 180 1 168 278 276 204 189 24 266 232 97 a 7 788 158 581 252 13 284 662 313 633 616 330 341 26 8 120 384 a12 286 357 276 2 - 618 m 56
strongly agree (2) 325 161 163 7 120 131 27 a7 9 7 69 62 9 3 66 7 7 107 76 3 19 3 250 75 204 76 s 97 28 12 213 220 105 127 2 35 39 120 166 103 122 &7 13 - 196 105 2
3% 3% 3% 2% 36% 3% 25%  28% 3% 39%  40%  37% 3% 3% 3% 3% 30%  40% 3% 29%  44% 3% 3%  48% 3% 30%  40%  34% 3% 36% 3% 36% 3% 37%  30%  42% 3% 31%  40%  36% 3% 3% 5% - 2% w4

o6 o o6 oH o6 . a . . . w . . . | - .

Tend to agree (1) 277 133 144 £ o1 105 30 51 4 s a 61 78 101 8 39 76 7 69 27 u 2 232 s 176 66 35 8 192 87 190 173 104 12 69 2 35 125 12 8 109 7 a - 176 8 19
9%  28% 0% 30% 8%  31%  28%  30% 1% 25%  26% 3% 28% 3% 29% 2% 3% 2% 0% 28% 2% 3%  29%  28%  30%  26%  31% 0%  29%  28%  30%  28%  32%  33%  28% 0%  29%  33% 2% 0% 31%  28%  19% - 8% 3% 3%

ok v . . . . . . . - .

Neither agree nor disagree (0) 149 7 75 56 51 2 2 2 2 27 2 2 3 36 2% 0 3 30 36 2 7 7 129 2 92 4 u 3 102 4 104 9 51 a 4 9 2 56 58 8 54 56 2 - 1s El 3
16% 16% 1% 20% 16% 2% 3% 19% 16% 1% W% 12% W% 1% 1% 2% 20% 1% 1% 2% 7% 10%  16%  13%  16%  18% % % 1% 1% 16% 1% 16% 1% 18%  10%  18% 1% 1% 13% 1% 20% % - 9% 1% %

a s . N " " . . a . . . - w .

Tend to disagree (1) 18 57 61 a 36 E] 14 30 13 23 2 16 35 3 36 19 27 30 El 16 4 9 12 6 66 3 18 3 8 a 7 79 39 37 E] 8 It) 9 4 a 3 2% 2 - 7 A 9
12% 12% 13% 16% 1% 1% 13% 18% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%  18% 1% 1% 1% 1% 16% % 1% 1% a% u% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 12% 1% 1% % 1% % 0% 1% 1% % 1% % % - % % 1%

w . . . . x . . . - .

Strongly disagree (2) 61 3 27 15 2% 20 8 7 14 2 13 7 15 23 u 2 7 2 19 3 2 9 51 10 35 3 3 15 4 2 39 36 2 17 15 6 u 30 2 18 19 2 - - s 14 2
% % % % 8% % % a% % % 3 a% % 3 % % % % 3 % % 13% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % 8% 6% 6% % % - - % % a%

. a a . . ar . . . . - .

Don't know 16 12 4 5 6 5 4 1 4 3 2 2 4 1 6 5 5 7 1 3 - - 15 1 8 7 1 4 2 2 14 10 6 7 5 1 1 4 7 2 6 6 3 - u B -

2% 3% 1% 2% 2% % a% % 2% 2% % % % * % % 2% % % % - - 2% % % % % 2% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % % 2% % 2% 2% 13% - 2% 2% -

NET Agree 602 204 307 155 212 25 57 9 % 16 13 123 177 189 124 12 147 77 145 55 El a7 482 120 380 142 8 182 420 199 403 393 209 239 144 61 7 25 278 188 231 164 17 - 3 188 2
64%  62%  65%  Se%  64% 6%  53%  S8%  63%  64%  66% 7%  64% 8% 6%  S9%  63%  67% 6%  S5T% 6% 4% 6%  76% 6%  S6%  71% 4%  63%  64% 6% 4% 63  70%  S8%  72% 6%  64%  67%  66% 6%  59%  71% - 6% 6% 7%

o G oG . . . . w z z i r . - s -

NET Disagree 178 % £ 59 62 8 2 37 27 35 3 23 9 51 a7 2 35 51 50 18 6 19 162 16 101 57 2 50 129 66 12 15 63 54 53 14 3 7 70 59 67 50 2 - 120 8 1n
19% 19% 9% a% 19% e 0% 2% 18% 19% 2% 14% 8% 18% 2% 7% 5% 19%  21%  19% 1% 26%  21%  10% 7% 23% 9%  18%  19%  21%  18%  do%  19%  de%  21%  de%  19% 2% 1% 2% 19%  18% % - 9% % 19%

v v . . . . x . . . - .

Net Difference a2 204 20 % 149 178 36 61 69 81 78 100 127 138 78 8 13 126 95 37 2 3 320 104 279 85 59 132 202 133 201 278 146 185 o1 a7 51 166 208 129 164 14 15 - 252 140 3
as% a3k 4% 3% 4% S2%  33%  36% 4% 4S%  46%  S9%  46%  SO%  38%  43%  48%  48%  A1%  38%  SS%  38%  A1% 6%  A8%  34%  S2% 7% ad%  A2%  46% A% A% S4%  37%  Se% 4% 43%  SI% 4% A6%  A1%  62% - a% s se%
Mean 074 072 07 058 075 08 053 061 070 079 08 093 077 07 06 077 077 08 06 067 094 057 06 108 078 05 091 07 073 072 075 07 070 08 063 09 06 06 08 075 076 06 130 - oss 087 0%

o6 . . oH . . . . w z 2 i . . - s .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.




Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2D.In the next few years, do you think cities will become more or less attractive places to do each of the following, or will they stay the same? - Summary
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Q2D.In the next few
years, do you think
cities will become
more or less attractive
places to do each of
the following, or will
they stay the same?

Live in Work in

(A) (8)
Unweighted base 1241 1241
Weighted base 1241 1241
More attractive (1) 209 232
17% 19%
Less attractive (-1) 550 490
44% 39%
B
Stay the same (0) 356 397
29% 32%
A
Don’t know 126 122
10% 10%
Mean -0.31 -0.23
A

i of the international quality standard for market research, I1SO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions
Overlap formulae used
ColumnProportions (5%): A/8 Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)

ColumnMeans (5%): A/B Minimum Base: 30(**) Small Base: 100(*)



Q2D.In the next few years, do you think cities will become more or less attractive places to do each of the following, or will they stay the same? - Live in

All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Unweighted base

Weighted base

More attractive (1)

Less attractive (1)

Stay the same (0)

Don't know

Mean

Overap formuloe used.

Total
(A
1261

1261

Gender
Male  Female
®) ©
586 651
613 624
131 7
21% 12%

<

262 287
a3% a6%
161 193
26% 31%

60 66
10% 1%
02 038

1834
(0)

erKL

001
e

3554
(€
394

5575
(F)
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404

1824

er

006
erKL

2534
(H)
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235

005
s

3544
o
178

220

4554

55-64
(K)
195

212

044

6575
(G}
289

192

Social grade
a =)
N) ©)
473 127
365 265
53 38
14% 14%
159 129
aa% a9%
115 7
2% 29%
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10% 8%

033 037
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC

Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020

Adults online aged 18-75 in GB

Pres of children HH.

Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote.
Widowed
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal
Living as [separate one child ~ children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat
Midlands ~ South  london  Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married Single  d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s
®) © m [ () w) ® [\ @ @ (6) ] @ (@ ® ] 0] U] (0]
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q2D.In the next few years, do you think cities will become more or less attractive places to do each of the following, or will they stay the same? - Work in
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
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Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following wil increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic? - Summary
Alladults aged 1875 in Great Britain
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following will increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic? - How often you work at rather than travelling into work
All adults who currently work

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
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‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following will increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic? - How much you use your car

All adults who own a car or light van

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive our s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
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Increasea lot (2) 54 2% 27 E) et 6 19 19 6 5 4 2 2 10 u u 16 10 9 16 3 1 50 4 El 18 B 3 2% 19 36 s 10 9 3 1 15 2 19 2 8 2 - - A 17 3
% % % 14% 3% 2% 17% 1% a% % 2% % 3 a% % % % a% a% 16% % 2% % % % % a% 10% a% % % % % 2% % 2% 12% % % % 2% % - - % 6% %
eru K ~ . arsve . . . ¢ . b . e o o - .
Increase a litle (1) 102 0 62 50 30 23 2% 2 14 16 8 15 2 30 19 2 3 2 2 16 4 6 92 10 58 36 8 37 66 2 7 65 E] 37 2 6 10 0 37 2 El 39 3 - 7 2 4
1% % 13% 18% % % 2% 14% % % a% % 0% 1% % 1% 1% % % 7% % % 12% % 0% 1% % 1% 0% % %% 1% % 1% % 8% 10% % 10% % % 1% - 12% % 8%
eru o I3 [ . w . . . . . - .
Stay the same (0) 511 252 257 102 195 213 3 69 % 105 12 101 141 158 13 99 126 159 126 3 2 3 a15 95 323 123 65 139 £z 148 363 320 190 202 13 2 64 188 250 162 207 131 9 - 338 147 2
Sa% oS4 se% 3% S9% 6% 31% 4% 9%  S8%  66%  60% 1%  ST% 6%  S2% 4%  60%  SS%  35%  SO% 0%  S3% 0%  S6%  49%  ST%  49%  S6% 7%  ST%  52%  S8%  59%  46%  S0% S 49%  61%  S57%  S8%  48%  37% - s5% oS4 46%
G oo o oH oH o oH . T T T . . ™ . 4 i . . i ’ - .
Decrease a litle (-1) 191 103 £ 9 65 76 14 35 2 3 37 39 56 57 3 35 4 a 53 2 u 13 156 35 124 a 2% 3 143 8 105 130 61 67 51 2 3 95 7 58 8 a 9 - 15 57 19
0% 2% 19% 8% 0% 2% 8% u% 1% 2% 2% 2% 20%  21%  21% 8% 19% 7% 23%  24% 2% 18%  20% 2% 21%  16% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 21%  19%  20%  21%  30%  19%  25% 8%  20%  23% 1% 36% - 9% 2% 3%
G G G G . . . . . . W . » - -
Decrease a lot (-2) 59 3 2% 2% 19 15 10 16 2 7 6 9 2 17 8 9 u 15 19 5 3 6 a7 it) 36 17 7 2 35 3 36 0 20 16 17 6 7 30 2 13 19 2 - - 36 19 B
% % % % % a% % % 3 a% a% % % % a% % % % 3 % % % % 3 % % % % % % % % % % % 8% 6% 8% % % % % - - % % 8%
4 . . . . . . . - .
Don't know 3 14 14 et 2 6 7 3 8 5 3 2 5 4 10 10 4 15 4 3 1 2 27 1 9 17 2 6 2 8 2 17 u 10 10 2 1 u 9 4 9 13 3 - 2 7 -
3% 3% % a% a% 2% % 2% % % 2% % 2% % % % 2% % 2% % 2% % % % 2% % 2% 2% % % % % % % a% % % % 2% % 2% % 13% - % % -
a . iy o . . . v . . . " - .
NET Increase 157 67 89 87 a 29 a 3 20 2 u 17 51 0 30 36 3 2 30 2 7 8 142 14 % 54 13 65 92 3 109 109 a7 4 54 7 2 60 56 a9 39 65 3 - 108 a 7
7% 14% 9% 2% 12% 3 a% o 26% 13% 12% % 10% 8% 4% 5% 19% 2% 12%  13% 3% 15%  10%  18% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 7% 8% 4% 1% 2% % 2% 1% % % % 2% 1% - %1% 1%
eru oEFHIL ek . " arsov . . x a . ¢ W . i o o - .
NET Decrease 250 137 13 75 8 o1 2 51 3 9 a 3 81 7 51 a 57 59 7 3 15 2 203 a7 159 58 3 7 77 109 141 169 £ 8 68 2 20 125 97 n 103 67 9 - 151 7% 3
6% 29% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 26%  28% 9%  27% 2% 2% 24% 2% 1% 29% 3% 2% 26%  30% 2% 2% 29%  26% 2% 3% 22%  28%  24%  24% 2% 38%  25%  33% 2% 2% 29% 2%  36% - % w%  a%
. N . . . . . W . " o -
Net Difference 04 70 25 2 a3 3 20 8 15 29 £ 31 30 34 2 Kl 9 26 R 4 Kl Et) 61 3 70 “ 20 Kl 85 61 33 60 33 37 14 25 K 64 -0 2 -3 2 K - a3 34 16
Q0% 5% % % 4% s 19% % 0% -le% 9% 8% 1% 2% L% 4% % 0% 8% 4% 8% 7% 8% 2% 2% 1% -I8% 3% 3% l9% 5% l0%  -10% % 6% 29% 5% 7% -l0% 8% -1s% 1% 2% - 7% % 8%
Mean 011 017 005 009 016 022 029 003 015 017 020 023 012 015  -010 003 002 013 023 0l 020 024 008 02 013 001 020 002 015 021 005 009 014 014 003 036 002  -020 011  -005 021 001 025 - 008 014 031
e e . . s v . . X . ) i i . i o o - .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following will increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic? - How much you travel abroad for work or holidays
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
(A () © (o) (e) G} (6 (H) 0} o ) w (M) N ©) ) @ ) (s) m w v w) ) I\ @ (a) b} @ (@ (e) ) (& L LU} 0] ) ] (m) (n) (o) ») (a) L) () ® (u)
Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56
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Decrease a lot (-2) 216 11 103 a7 7 92 16 El 3 a a7 s 63 67 0 a7 9 57 53 2 14 2 183 3 18 59 39 s 2 65 151 131 85 n 57 2 2 8 101 8 7 % B 3 13 s 13
7% 18% 17% 12% % 3% 1% 13% 15% 19% 2% 2e% 9% 18%  15% 1% W% 18%  19%  12%  23%  20% 7% 1o% 8% l4%  20% 1% 19%  de%  18%  17%  19%  18% 1% 2% 18% 1% 20% 1% 18%  19%  14% 1% 18%  16%  23%
oG ooH o . . z b . - .
Don't know 80 3 4 20 3 2% 2 8 2 2 2 14 19 23 19 19 16 3 19 9 2 6 67 13 E] 2% 15 14 66 2 58 E] a 19 2 6 9 30 30 16 2% 2 3 27 A 16 1
% % % % % % 3 a% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % a% % % % % % % % % 6% % 6% % 6% % u% 0% % % %
W . . ' . - s .
NET Increase 155 o 63 102 23 30 52 50 15 8 15 15 8 36 3 3 3 3 2 A 7 16 142 13 7 65 13 69 8 0 95 102 53 a7 8 13 37 54 62 3 a 66 4 3 63 8 6
12% 15% 0% 7% % % % 2% % % % 3 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 19% 1% 15%  13% 8% 2% 1% 8% 0% 10%  1s% 1% 1% 12% 1% 12%  13% 2% 1% 12% 3% 10% 1% 1% 1% do%  18% 1%
3 s oEFHIL EFkL ~ ars . . a ¢ . i - B .
NET Decrease 442 210 230 15 163 164 3 7 7 % 82 82 127 147 82 8 104 12 106 61 2 39 383 0 26 133 64 1 331 151 2092 279 164 140 122 a 54 190 176 13 163 153 1u 82 29 97 2
3% % 3% 30% 3% A% 29%  31%  33%  38%  39% 4% 38%  4o%  31%  31% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 36% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0% 3% 39% 3% 3% 4o%  33% 3% 30%  37%  36% 5%
o oH 3 . . . - e
Net Difference 287 119 67 13 40 a3 10 23 58 k) 67 8 70 an 54 53 7 79 R 27 14 23 241 -6 169 8 51 R 246 91 197 a6 an 03 83 28 17 137 a1 70 12 87 7 51 166 -9 23
2% A% 2% 3% 1% 3% % 0% 2e% 3% 3% 3% 21% 3% 20%  -19%  24%  -25%  26%  -IS% 2% 21% 2% 7% 2% 7% 2% -A2% 2% 23% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 27%  -10%  28%  23%  21% 0% 1% 22%  18%  27%  18%  -41%
Mean 040 03 044 009 051 057 009 019 043 0S8 055 060  -036 049  -036 036  -040 044 043 023 046 042 038 050 042 028 059 02 047 038 041 037 04 040 043 043 022 045 042 034 048 037 041 035 045 030 062
eru oEFHIKL EFL . . . a c . - .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain
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‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following will increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic? - How often you use technology such as the internet or video calls to get in touch with public services (such as GP surgeries or local councils)

Region
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(] m
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"
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
tead of shopping in person

Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following will increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before demic? - How much you use
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light

Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans

(A () © (o) (e) G} (6 (H) 0} o ) w (M) N ©) ) @ ) (s) m w v w) ) I\ @ (a) b} @ (@ (e) ) (& L LU} 0] ) ] (m) (n) (o) ») (a) L) () ® (u)

Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56
Increasea lot (2) 124 69 54 55 E) 1 14 a 20 18 17 14 39 30 30 2 2 30 2 27 2 9 106 18 7 37 10 4 78 2 8 89 35 2 39 7 15 4 62 a 36 a5 3 2 59 A 3
10% 1% % 1a% 3 8% % 18% % 3 3 % 12% 3 1% % 1% % % 15% % 3 0% % 1% % % 13% % u% 0% 1% 8% u% 1% % % 0% 2% 1% % 10% 8% 10% % 12% 6%

s eru u . . e . - .

Increase a litle (1) 25 14 18 8 8 67 37 3 9 3 37 30 64 67 50 55 67 4 9 37 14 23 198 37 21 93 2 75 160 £ 148 161 75 7 75 2 2 1s n 70 7% 8 B 60 9 56 i)
19% 19% 9% 2% 18% % 2% 0% 2% 1% 8% 1% 19%  18%  19%  20% 2% 4% 7% 21%  23%  21% 9% 2% 8% 23% 3% 2%  18%  22%  18%  20% 7% 20%  23%  22%  13%  24% 4% 2% 18%  18% 7% 2%  16% 2% 21%

e " . . a K . n - .

Stay the same (0) 661 329 331 175 260 26 62 13 120 140 19 106 175 208 136 141 149 2 163 8 2 62 574 87 349 219 93 159 502 206 455 401 259 205 156 58 105 253 266 160 28 255 17 140 345 142 30
S3%  Sa%  S3%  46%  S57%  Se%  43%  48%  S4%  60% 6%  SS% 3%  ST%  SI%  SI% 1%  SA% 7% 4%  48% 8%  S4%  SI%  S2%  S¥  ST% 6%  Se%  S1%  S&%  S1%  ST%  SI%  4T%  S57% 6% 52% S A9%  Se%  55% S  S0%  Se%  52% 5%

o6 o6 oH o6 o6 . . b ¢ . W - .

Decrease a litle (-1) 68 1 37 29 3 et bt) 17 15 13 8 4 23 19 14 it) 14 18 19 2 3 3 8 10 51 2 6 35 3 3 s 3 2 3 18 3 8 30 27 2 16 27 3 13 39 14 1
% % % 3 % 3% 3 % % % a% 2% % % % a% % % % % a% % % % 8% % a% 10% a% % % % % 6% % % % % % % a% % % % 6% % %

a a " " " . . 2 . B - .

Decrease a lot (-2) 77 36 a 19 2 3 u 7 9 14 14 2 17 2 19 19 2 2 15 7 u 1 66 10 36 2 2 2 56 20 57 3 3 30 2 7 B 2 0 2 3 2 2 15 8 n 9
% % % % % 3 3 % a% % % 1% % % % % 3 % % a% 19% % % % % % 12% % % % % % % % % % % % 8% % 6% 6% 8% % 6% % 16%

W o ot v v asstve . v . - e

Don't know 76 3 3 19 2 3 10 8 8 16 17 18 15 19 15 27 u 35 13 6 1 10 70 7 36 3 2 9 67 2 55 2 A 3 2 B 9 19 37 13 El 2 2 2 E] 14 -

% % % % % 3 % a% % % 3 % a% % % 10% a% 1% a% a% 2% % % a% % % 8% % % % % % 8% 6% % % % a% % a% 8% 6% % 8% 6% % -

H o iy ast . @ 3 . i - u .

NET Increase 359 183 172 139 121 9 50 89 69 52 54 a 103 97 8 8 9 76 7 64 16 2 304 55 198 130 El 21 28 130 29 29 10 122 14 2 36 161 134 10 m 128 8 88 158 % 15
9% 3% 8% % 2% 24% 3% 38%  31% 2% 26%  23% 1%  26%  30%  29% 3%  24%  26% 3% 2% 29%  28% 3% 30% 3% 19% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 24%  30% % 29% 2% 33% 2% 34% 2% 27% 2% 3% 26% 3% 2T%

e f o e " " . . a a ¢ e 3 . n - s .

NET Decrease 145 67 78 3 51 s 23 2 2 27 2 2 39 a 3 El 37 E] 3 18 14 4 124 2 8 3 2% 55 % 3 102 % 9 53 2 10 13 54 66 a4 8 56 B 2 ” 2 u
12% 1% 12% 13% 1% 1% 16% 10% 1% u% 0% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 23% a% % % 1% 8% 6% 1% 1% % 12% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% 8% u% % 1% % % % 1% W% 1% 19%

v v v v . z z ¢ . - .

Net Difference 215 16 9 B 70 53 27 65 5 2 3 2 64 55 a7 9 62 37 0 s 2 3 180 35 12 97 5 66 148 87 127 154 61 69 n 19 2 107 68 66 ) n 3 61 81 64 B
7% 19% 1% 2% 15% 13% 8% 8% 20% u% 6% 1% 9% 1% 18%  18% 2% 12% 1% 26% % % % 0% 1% 2% % 9% % 2% 1% 19% 1% 7% 2% 19% % 2% 1% 20%  18% 1% 8% 2% % 4% %
Mean 02 02 019 035 02 013 021 044 02 013 019 008 027 018 023 02 025 016 018 039 012 03 02 02 024 03  -003 02 02 02 019 0% 016 021 028 02 02 028 019 027 023 02 009 029 017 03 001

o e u u LY . v a a . - u .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.

Overap formuloe sed.




Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following will increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic? - How much you shop at local shops instead of large supermarkets or large online retailers
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status o under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote. vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright

Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror  cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 AB a =3 DE  North Midiands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single  d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented  Other  None lightvan vans  vans
Q) ® © © ® ® © ) U o ® o ™) ™) © ®) @ ®) © m [ () w) ® [\ @ @ (6) ] @ (@ ® ] 0] U] (0] ] (0] (m) 0] () ) (@ Gl © © ()
Unweighted base 1241 ss6 651 363 394 484 1ss 208 178 216 195 289 406 473 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 98 1058 183 665 404 172 296 945 s 710 724 517 411 3 15 13 53 473 312 476 40 2 253 60 290 6
Weighted base 1241 613 64 381 4s6 404 146 235 20 23 212 192 332 36 265 279 295 322 283 174 59 108 1072 169 60 409 16 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 487 503 327 410 467 2 2 es m 56
Increase alot (2) 9% s0 4 4 2 2 19 2% 2 16 3 10 30 3 15 19 31 2 1 7 7 7 8 15 57 2 16 8 50 3 65 i 2 E) 3 s 13 E a2 2 2 % 1 2 a3 2 7
% % % 12% % % % 1% % % % 5% o% o% % % 0% 7% 5% 0% % e% % 9% 8% % 0% ou% 7% % % 9% % 8% 0% 5% % % % 9% 5% 0% % 9% % 9% 12%
e s " s . . . . o - .
Increase alitle (1) 34 124 130 9 87 7 a7 4% a7 o % u % 80 53 a & & 65 27 1 2% 218 3 101 8 28 ” 175 8 69 165 8 3 ” 2 2 108 9 6 8 3 10 s 126 66 14
0% 2% 2% 2e%  19% 8% 3% 20%  21% 7% 19% 7% 2% 2% 20% 6% 21%  19%  23%  1e%  20% 2% 20%  21%  21% 2% 18% 2% 19%  21%  20%  21%  20%  19%  23% 0% 20% 2% 1%  21%  21% 1% 3% 16%  20%  20%  26%
W oK v . . . w . .
Stay the same (0) 70 30 8 16 287 256 a8 18 130 17 13 12 177 200 14 170 160 188 171 % 31 o 69 101 3 m 97 72 s 219 a0 a4 266 26 172 & 2 278 29 18 250 259 16 153 ;2 ue b3
S7%  sws  se%  aa% 6% 6% 3% S0%  S9%  67%  64%  63%  S3%  SS%  62% 6%  SA%  S8%  60%  S5%  53%  SO%  S7%  60%  S5%  59%  6O%  SO%  60%  S5%  S8%  Se%  S9%  61%  S2% 6% S6%  S7%  S59%  Se% 6% S6% 9%  SS%  60%  54%  4%%
G oo oo o6 o6 oo oo oo . . b i . - .
Decrease a litle (1) 103 as 57 a7 3 2 19 27 21 2 10 3 31 Xl 3 2% 2 2 2% 23 4 3 % 9 58 3 10 37 3 a1 & 6 a0 27 0 4 19 a2 37 27 0 a 1 2 a2 2 s
% ™ % 12% ™ % B % 0% % % ™ % o% 5% o% % % % 7% % 9% % 9% % % u 7% 0% 7% 8% 9% 7% 9% a% u% 9% 7% % 7% 9% a% us 7% % 9%
s s o . . . - s .
Decreasea lot (2) 3 1 2 16 10 9 4 n s s s 4 10 9 n s 15 3 3 3 3 3 Xl 3 2 n 2 3 2 n 2% 27 8 1 8 6 2 1 14 12 s 16 2 9 2 3 2
% B3 % % i3 i3 % % 3 i3 % i3 % B3 % 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% a% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% a% 1% 3% % 3% 3% 1% a%
. . . . o - .
Don't know 2 20 2 14 9 18 8 6 s a 8 10 7 1 8 15 8 2 4 s - s 3 6 20 13 8 s 37 12 30 20 2 1 10 4 6 10 18 7 16 14 2 16 13 1 -
% % % % B3 % % % 3 i3 % % i3 % 3% 5% 3% % 1% 3% - 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% a% 3% a% 3% % 3% 3% a% 3% 2% a% 2% a% 3% % % 2% a% 1%
[ [ s . . . - s .
NET Increase 1 4 w6 138 116 o7 6 n 59 57 53 a 107 13 6 6 92 8 7 a 2 30 301 51 98 109 a w24 w7 234 235 17 108 a1 % s ws 137 9 08 133 1 6 169 %0 2
8% 2m%  28% 3% 25%  20%  as% 3% 2% 24% 2% 23% 3% 3% 26%  23%  31%  26%  28%  26%  36%  28%  28% 0%  29% 2%  28% 4% 26%  29% 8%  30%  26% 2% 3% 2% 2% 30% 2% 30%  26%  29% 3% 2% 2% 3% 38%
e oI ’ v . . . . - .
NET Decrease 138 ) i & a3 2 2 39 2% 17 16 17 a a 2 2 3 29 30 29 7 8 126 12 80 3 12 50 S 52 8 %0 s E 37 10 2 53 52 39 35 0 3 a 6 2 7
m 0% 1% 1% 9% % 1% 1% 12% % % o% e ou% % us % % 0% % 1% 8% w7 e ou% oe% we % 1% 1% u% 1% 9% u% 9% % ou% 1% 1% 9% % % 1% 1% 9% 13%
s e " . . . - .
Net Difference a3 e % 7 7 65 2 3 33 a0 37 27 65 n a 2 56 56 50 16 1 2 175 E 17 64 2 8 146 6 us 145 6 n " 16 2 2 8 59 n " 8 2 106 65 14
9% 16%  20%  16%  1e%  29% 4% 1s%  17%  18% 1% 20%  20%  A7% 1% 19% 1% 18% 9% 24%  21%  16%  23%  18%  1e%  20%  20%  1e% 6% 18  18% 1% 17% 2% 1e%  1s% 1%  17%  18%  18%  le% 2% 10% 7% 2% 25%
Mean 023 026 02 029 02 021 041 021 019 02 02 018 02 027 019 017 025 025 021 016 030 02 02 030 023 020 030 028 021 023 023 026 021 024 03 01 02 025 025 024 02 025 023 016 021 033 034

e

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following will increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic? - How much time you spend online
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575  AB a @ DE  Noth Midlands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented ~ Other  None lightvan vans  vans
(A () © (o) (e) G} (6 (H) 0} o ) w (M) N ©) ) @ ) (s) m w v w) ) I\ @ (a) b} @ (@ (e) ) (& L LU} 0] ) ] (m) (n) (o) ») (a) L) () ® (u)
Unweighted base VN 651 363 394 484 155 208 178 216 195 289 406 a73 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 9 1058 183 665 404 2 296 945 531 710 74 517 an 335 1s 153 537 a7 312 476 420 27 253 620 200 63
Weighted base o 613 624 381 456 404 146 25 20 26 12 192 332 365 265 279 205 322 283 174 59 08 1072 169 670 409 162 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 87 503 327 410 67 3 279 618 m 56
Increasea lot (2) 182 103 78 B 58 3 39 52 3 2 23 10 8 a 50 3 a 39 El 3 15 it) 161 2 97 7 14 7 10 53 129 133 9 53 57 10 2 0 7% 54 a 7 B 8 8 8 1
15% 7% 2% 2% 13% 3 % 2% 15% 10% 1% % 8% % 19% W% 4% 1% 1% 25%  26% W% 1% 1% 4% 7% 8% 2% 1% W% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 0% 12% 1% IS 1% 1% 1% de% 1% 13% 1% 20%
eru a s [ a v ~ ~ v o . a ¢ i B o o - .
Increase a litle (1) 268 142 127 % 9 80 35 56 54 a 4 35 79 8 36 69 61 55 7 2 9 2% 27 a 150 o1 27 8 184 95 173 190 78 89 7 2 39 127 91 7 81 100 10 51 135 67 2
2% 2% 0% 4% A% 20% 0% 4% 2% 19% 2% 18%  20%  23% 1% 2% 21% 1% 26%  24% 1% 24%  21%  24% 2% 2% 7% 24% 2% 24% 2% 24% 7% 2% 2% 20%  24%  26%  18% 2% 20%  21%  31%  18% 2% 25%  21%
o o o " . . e . n - .
Stay the same (0) 667 36 337 135 266 265 E] 97 16 150 128 137 159 22 155 141 1 189 155 59 2% 67 572 95 363 203 101 143 524 22 a5 388 278 28 161 65 % 261 203 161 257 235 n 144 344 148 2
sa%  SI  Sa% 3% S8%  66%  26%  4l%  S53%  64%  60%  72%  48%  S8% 8%  SO% 8%  S9%  SS%  34% 4% 6%  S¥%  S6% 5%  S0% 6% 2%  S8%  55%  SI%  49%  6l%  S6% 4%  64%  SS%  54%  S8%  49% 6% 0% 3%  52%  So%  54% 9%
G ooH oren o6 oH ot oo DerGk w w T T T . B : b ' - o - .
Decrease a litle (-1) 7 2 3 39 19 14 2 19 7 2 7 7 23 19 u 19 13 17 17 17 6 1 64 8 30 2% 15 2 3 18 55 3 2 2 19 4 9 2% 2 2 16 2 2 16 36 10 6
% a% 3 10% a% 3% 1a% 3 % % % % % % a% % a% % % 10% % % % % % % % 8% % a% 6% % % % % a% 6% % % 8% a% 6% 8% 6% 6% a% 10%
5 e eru 3 av v . v . . - .
Decrease a lot (-2) 2 5 16 10 6 6 6 4 3 2 4 2 5 5 4 7 4 6 4 5 2 1 19 2 u 7 3 9 2 5 16 13 7 6 8 - 2 6 9 6 3 u 1 8 8 4 -
2% % % 3% 1% % a% 2% % % 2% % % % % % % 2% % % % % 2% % 2% 2% 2% % % % 2% 2% 2% % 2% - % % 2% 2% % 2% a% % % % -
. . . . - .
Don't know 2 14 18 15 9 7 8 7 6 4 5 2 8 4 9 10 5 16 1 8 1 1 2 3 18 u 2 8 2 7 2 7 15 7 10 2 4 8 u 6 8 15 1 u 15 B -
3% 2% % a% 2% 2% % % % 2% 2% % 2% % % a% 2% % * a% 2% % % 2% % % % 2% % 2% % 2% % 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% % % a% 2% 2% -
e N s s . . . - .
NET Increase 450 244 205 182 155 13 7 108 3 68 68 a 138 124 8 101 102 9 106 85 2 E] 388 61 27 162 a 155 204 148 301 322 127 142 133 20 59 187 167 129 125 179 15 100 215 106 3
36% 4o 33%  4s%  34%  28%  SO%  46% 4%  29% 3% 2% A% 3% 3% 36% 3%  29% 7% 4% A% 35% 3%  36% 3% 40%  25%  4S% 3% 37% 3% A41%  28% 3% 40% 0% 36%  38% 3% 0% 31% 3%  d4o%  36% 3% 39%  A1%
< e " v Y e v ~ s . . a a ¢ e B o o - .
NET Decrease 93 2 64 9 2 19 2% 23 10 14 u 8 3 2 15 27 17 3 2 2 7 2 8 10 2 3 18 E] 55 3 7 61 2 2 27 4 u 2 2 El 19 39 4 2 s 14 6
3 % 10% 13% % % 18% 10% % % % a% 8% % % 10% % % % 1% 1% 2% 8% % % 8% u% % % 6% 8% 8% % 6% 8% a% % % 6% % % 8% 12% % % % 10%
] eru omr R a v . v ¢ . o - .
Net Difference 357 215 140 132 131 93 a7 85 77 54 57 36 10 101 7 75 85 7 8 63 17 36 306 51 205 128 23 18 239 126 231 261 95 16 106 2 8 155 134 9 106 140 u 7 170 92 17
9% 3% 2% 3% 29% 2% 3% 3% 3% 23% 7% 19% 3% 28% 2% 2% 29% 2% 0% 36%  29% 3% 29%  30%  31%  31%  14%  34% 2% 31% 2% 3% 21% 9% 3% 26%  29% 3% 2% 30%  26% 0% 3% 27%  28% 3% 31%
Mean 043 052 033 058 041 030 058 059 050 032 037 023 050 038 046 037 042 034 039 061 054 04 043 042 045 048 021 054 039 044 042 049 031 041 048 037 042 044 041 046 037 046 048 043 040 047 051
< e " v o e " ~ " . . a a ¢ f . - .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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Ipsos MORI Coronavirus Polling
PUBLIC
Fieldwork: 29 May - 3 June 2020
Adults online aged 18-75 in GB
Q3C.And 12 months from now, do you think how much you personally will be doing each of the following will increase, decrease, or stay the same, compared with before the coronavirus pandemic? - How much time you spend with your neighbours
All adults aged 18-75 in Great Britain

Pres of children HH Referendum 2016
Gender Age Social grade Region Urban/Rural Marital Status (17 or under) Education Employment status General Election 2019 Vote. vote Tenure Car ownership
Widowed Owned
Married/ [Divorced  Atleast  No Liberal Boughton outright
Living as /separate one child  children Non- Not  Conservat Democrat a v Lcaror  cars/light cars/light
Total  Male Female 1834 3554 5575 1824 2534 3544 4554 5564 6575 AB a =3 DE  North Midiands South london Wales Scotland Urban  Rural  Married  Single  d  present present Graduate graduate Working working  ive  labour s er  Remain leave mortgage houschold Rented  Other  None lightvan vans  vans
Q) ® © © ® ® © ) U o ® o ™) ™) © ®) @ ®) © m [ () w) ® [\ @ @ (6) ] @ (@ ® ] 0] U] (0] ] (0] (m) 0] () ) (@ Gl © © ()
Unweighted base 1241 ss6 651 363 394 484 1ss 208 178 216 195 289 406 473 127 235 310 328 209 149 57 98 1058 183 665 404 172 296 945 s 710 724 517 411 3 15 13 53 473 312 476 40 2 253 60 290 6
Weighted base 1241 613 64 381 4s6 404 146 235 20 23 212 192 332 36 265 279 295 322 283 174 59 108 1072 169 60 409 16 344 897 400 841 788 453 403 331 102 163 487 503 327 410 467 2 2 es m 56
Increase alot (2) @ 2 7 3 2 7 1 19 2 1 3 4 2 7 10 s 7 s 4 1 2 - 37 s 21 15 3 16 % 16 % 3 7 1 17 1 7 18 15 9 10 23 - 6 2 13 2
% % % o% . 2% 0% 8% 1% . 1% 2% % 2% % 2% % 2% 1% % a% - 3% 3% 3% a% a% % 3% a% 3% a% 2% 3% % 1% a% a% 3% 3% 2% 5% - 2% 3% 5% 3%
e " w v v . . [ . - .
Increase alitle (1) 153 ” 7 54 54 as 2 EY 3 2 2 21 a a 3 1 a 38 a 15 10 8 129 2 8 54 7 a8 105 2 9 101 53 53 a 14 20 66 & 50 a7 54 3 2 8 37 9
2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 6% 1% 1% 9% m % 1% 2% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1% 9% e 8% %1% 1% 1% 10% % 1% 1% 1% 13% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 9% % 1% % 1%
Stay the same (0) 21 a9 48 191 328 30 & 129 160 18 1sa w8 212 25 17 177 184 27 18 107 30 85 700 113 43 266 116 20 621 266 S5 S0 321 28 203 3 07 s s a3 301 28 2 B0 a5 7 38
66%  67% 6% Se%  T2%  7S% 4% ss% 2% 7% 73% 7% 6a%  70%  67% 6% 6% 67%  67%  62%  66%  79% 6%  66%  65% 6%  72%  SB% 6%  66%  66% 6%  71%  72% 6%  72%  66%  67%  70% 6%  73%  61%  69% 6%  67%  64%  67%
s oot oot s oo oo oo oo . ast f ' i . W - .
Decrease a litle (1) 108 a9 58 a9 3 2 19 EY n 2 7 8 2 31 23 2% 27 % 28 19 3 4 % 3 3 Xl 9 a & 28 ” 7 E % 37 4 17 E E E) 2 3 3 E a9 2 3
% % % 13% ™ % [E 5% o% % a% o% % o% o% o% % 0% ou% 5% 3% 9% 8% 0% 8% % 7% % 9% 0% 7% % u% 4% 0% 8% % 0% % 0% 9% u% 8% 9% 5%
e . e L . v . . . " . o - .
Decreasea lot (2) & 2 3 2 2 1 3 16 9 n 10 4 1 16 n 2 2 1 9 9 3 8 58 s 31 2% 8 % 37 15 a8 a0 23 10 19 4 8 23 18 14 1 37 2 18 2 12 4
% % % % % % % ™ % % % i3 % % % % % a% 3% 5% % % 5% 3% % % 5% 8% a% a% % 5% % 2% % 3% 5% 5% a% a% % % % % 5% a% %
" . e . . . . " . ° R .
Don't know 54 2 2 2 19 10 13 12 6 13 3 7 15 1 1 16 6 2 12 9 2 4 5 9 2 18 6 10 a 15 39 3 18 14 14 6 4 14 19 9 17 23 2 20 2 10 -
% % % ™ % i3 % % E3 % i3 % % % % % 2% % a% 5% 3% 3% a% % a% a% a% 3% 5% % 5% % a% 3% a% % 3% 3% a% % a% 5% 7% 7% a% a% 1%
;x s a . . . - s .
NET Increase 195 108 92 87 57 52 E ) 35 2 27 2 & 51 a3 39 8 a3 s 2 12 8 165 30 105 8 2 64 131 3 1 136 59 64 8 15 27 8 ” 8 57 ” 3 0 103 50 1
% % 1% 23% 1% 1% 26% 2% 1% 9% 1% 1% 1% 1% 16% 4% 20%  13% 1% 7% 2% 8% 1% % 16% 7% 1% 1% 1s%  19%  1a% 7% 1% 1e%  18%  1s% 7% 7% 1% 18% 1% 16% 9% uw % 18w 1%
s - v v . . . - . . .
NET Decrease m i 03 7 53 a0 33 % 20 33 27 12 a3 a7 3 a7 a7 a0 37 29 6 1 152 18 S 56 17 i 101 a 2w 54 36 56 8 2 & 56 a7 35 8 s a9 ” 3 7
W % 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0% 9% W B% e% 1% % 1% % 16% 1% 1% 1% 1% 10% 4% 1% 1% 1% 10%  20% 1% 1% 1s% 1% 1% 9% e 8% 1% 8% 1% 1% 9% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 13%
s . . - . . . . . N . ° ° - .
Net Difference 2 2 el 8 4 12 5 3 15 Ett el 13 19 a 8 7 1 3 7 . 6 3 13 1 7 12 6 - 30 2 ) 18 6 2 2 7 2 2 2 12 2 ) 2 a9 % 14 3
2% % . 2% 1% 3% % 1% % 5% . % % 1% 3% 3% a% 1% 3% * 0% 3% 1% % 1% 3% a% 2% 3% % 1% 2% 1% % 1% % 1% a% a% a% 5% 2% % 7% a% 5% 6%
Mean . 004 003 003 003 001 005 002 004 009 004 007 008 001 003 009 003 002 001 003 009 010 001 007 001 001 002  -005 002 009 004 002 002 007 . 004 001 003 004 002 005 005 012 012 003 006 002
" v . . . . - . . .

‘This work was carried out in accordance with the requirements of the international quality standard for market research, ISO 20252 and with the Ipsos MORI Terms and Conditions.
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